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CHAPTER 651—H. F. No. 1523
[Not Coded]

An act appropriating money to the commissioner of conservation
for the employment of forest guards., ‘

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. = Conservation; forest guards; salary appropriation.
There is appropnated to the commissioner of conservation from the
general revenue fund in the state treasury for the fiscal year ending
June 30, 1969, the sum of $25,000 for the division of forestry,
salaries. "These funds are available for the payment of salanes of
forest guards.

“Sec.2.  Thisactis effecuve upon final cnactment
' Approved May 23,'1969.

CHAPTER 652—H. F. No. 1561"
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the county board of Big Stone county to levy
a tax for county health nurse budget purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Big Stone county; nurse; tax levy.  The county
board of Big Stone county may levy a tax not to exceed five mills on
the dollar of the taxable valuation of the county for county health
nurse budget purposes.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the county
board of Big Stone county, and upon compliance with Minnesota
Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 24, 1969.

CHAPTER 653—H. F. No. 1563

An act relating to workmen’s compensation; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1967, Section 176.131, Subdivision 10.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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